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BRANDS|HATICH)
Organised By—GREENWICH M. & M.C.C.

WHIT MONDAY, MAY2lst. 1956 j

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME ONE SHILLING

   

   

EVERY THURSDAY EIGHTPENCE
READ WHEREVER MOTORCYCLES ARE RIDDEN



  

 

 

MOTOR CYCLE & CYCLE SPECIALISTS

ANGUS MOTOR CYCLES .
Proprietor: A. S. HERBERT, M.I.M.I.

Station Parade, Sevenoaks, Kent
Phone: SEVENOAKS 3338
 

SOME NEW MODELS ARE AVAILABLE FROM STOCK, OR MAKE
YOUR CHOICE FROM OUR SELECTION OF USED MODELS

Wecan fix you up quickly if desired with

TERMS - EXCHANGE - INSURANCE

Everything for the Motor-Cyclist

Large Stocks of Spares, Accessories and Clothing

 

MAIN AGENTS AND SPARES STOCKISTS
FOR ALL THE LEADING MAKES

B.S.A. MATCHLESS VELOCETTE FRANCIS-BARNETT
ROYAL ENFIELD WATSONIANS/c. A.J.S.
EXCELSIOR NORMAN DOUGLAS VESPA
SUNBEAM JAMES CANTERBURY S/c.

AMAL LUCAS BURMAN MILLER

ARIEL
TRIUMPH
VILLIERS

GERRARDSic.
FERODO

 

The expert advice and attention of the well-known Angus Herbert backed by his 30 years

experience of Racing and Competition riding, is always at your service.

REPAIRS AND RENOVATIONS :

Repairs by highly-skilled staff.

Minor adjustments or complete overhauls speedily executed

SATISFACTION GUARANTEED! !

  

WHIT MONDAY,2Ist. MAY 1956
BRANDS MATCH CIRCUIT

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U, and Supplementry Regulations

A.C.U PERMIT No. P.239 TRACK CERTIFICATE No. 500

ORGANISED BY GREENWICH M. & M.C.C.
Affiliated to the AUTO-CYCLE UNIONthrough the S.E. Centre

RACING STARTS AT 1.30 P.M.

THE EVENTS

EVENToeee A laps Heats: vee he. vn 8 laps final
EVENT2oe: A laps eats: ceee, 10 laps final
OVEINDS Sicgsae eanepsomercs 10 laps final
BVENT 4o0 0ecaia Avlaps Meats yoreieee 8 laps final
BVEENSeo ceo ie tenies Aclaps ‘heats cial. 8 laps final
BONNOl,ivetd peau ee eeeee eee ea 10 laps final
BYVENGTSoeaeeee 10 laps final

A

OFFICIALS
STEWARDS OF THE MEETING:

Appointed by A.C.U.:

STEWARDS:
L. Turnbull, R. Percival.

CLERK OF THE COURSE:

T. Lovett.

SECRETARY OF THE MEETING:

J. Fordham, 41 Loampit Hill,
Lewisham, S.E.13.

JUDGE:

D. Elliott.

STARTERS :

J. Milton & R. Thomas.

TTIMEKEEPERS:

G. Humphries.

HANDICAPPER :

H. Jones,

CuHrEF Pappock MARSHAL:

A. E. Ridley

ASSISTANT Pappock MARSHALS:

P Cannon, J. Waters.  

Lap SCORERS:

F, Micklewright

CHIEF MARSHAL:

K. Phillips

ASSISTANT CHIEF MARSHAL:

J. Ward

MACHINE EXAMINERS:

W. R. Smith, E, Walker,

D. Swift

G. A Machin.
COMPETITORS’ STEWARD:

T. Ranshaw.

SCOREBOARDS:

S. Turnbull, R. Lane, A. Baker.

TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS:

Starting Line:
N. Dinsdale.

Timing Box:
M. Lane.

First AIpD:

Members of the St. John
Ambulance Brigade.



EVENTS and AWARDS
EVENT 1. Solo Race 201 to 250 c.c.

tst'£17" 2nd £11-10 3rd £5. 4th £4 Sth £3-6tn£2 7th £1

EVENT 2. Solo Race 251 to 350 c.c.

Ist £12 2nd: £8. srad £5 4th £4 Sth £3 oth"e2°. 7th £1

EVENT 3. Solo Race 351 to 1000 c.c.

ist £12 2nd £8 3rd £5 4th £4 Sth £3 6th £2 7th £1

EVENT 4. Sidecar & Three Wheeler Scratch Race up to 1200 c.c.

Ist £20 2nd £13-10 3td £5 4th £3 5th £1

-EVENT 5. Sidecar & Three Wheeler Handicap Race up to 1200 c.c.

Ist £15 2nd £10 3rd £5 4th £3 Sth £1

EVENT 6. Invitation Scratch Race 251 to 350 c.c.

Ist £20 2nd £13-10 3rd £6 4th £4 5th £3 6th £2 7th £1

EVENT 7. Invitation Scratch Race 351 to 1000 c.c.

Ist £20 2nd £13-10 3rd £6 4th £4 5th £3 6th £2 7th £1

FLAG SIGNALS

NATIONAL FLAG: Start.

RED FLAG: Stop all Competitors. i

BLACK, WITH DRIVER’S NUMBER: That Driver to Stop.

YELLOW FLAG: Danger—Drive Slowly.

GREEN FLAG: Course Clear.

CHEQUERED BLACK AND WHITE FLAG: Finish,

IMPORTANT NOTICES TO COMPETITORS

The attention of all Competitors is drawn to the Regulations concerning:

(1) A.C.U. approved pattern crash helmets. (2) Leather clothing,

PRACTISING : Three practice laps of the course must be carried out by all

riders between 11 a.m. and 1 p.m.

WARNING: Competitors are reminded that riding in the Paddock is strictly

forbidden.

ADVICE,OF RESULTS

The result of each race will be announced by the public address system.

Reports on the racing are made in “The Motor Cycle”, ‘Motor Cycling” and

“Motor Cycle News’, published weekly.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: Front cover photograph by courtesy of

“MOTOR CYCLING”.
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FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS-

; on do not leave litter about the grounds or woods—remember you CAN take
it with you.

The Brands Racing Committee acknowledge with thanks the valuable assistance
given by the individual marshals and supporting Clubs in conducting this event.

If a spill occurs, leave it to the marshals and the St. John Ambulance men who
are in attendance.

We would like to ask that you remember to drive with care and caution when
leaving the ground,

The Organisers wish to thank the owners for the use of the estate and St, John

Ambulance Brigade for their services.

CONDITIONS OF ADMISSION

Spectators attending the track do so entirely at their own risk. It is a condition

of attendance that the Brands Hatch Circuit Limited and all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting

(including the drivers and owners of vehicles and passengers in vehicles) are absolved

from all responsibility and liability whatsoever from negligence, or by accidents causing

eet— or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders, or to the goods or

vehicles.

Brands Hatch Lap & Race Records to 31 March 1956

  

   

   

 

 

Time Speed

Class Laps M. Sec. M.P.H. Rider Machine

1A5ce 1 69.8 63.95 M. O’Rourke «+ 124 M.V. Augusta

250cc I 65.6 68.05 J. Surtees 248 N.S.U.

350cc Il 62.5 71.42 J. Surtees 248 Norton

500ce 1 60.0 74.4 J. Surtees 499 Norton

S/Car 1 66.0 67.64 W. Boddice 499 Norton-Watsonian

125cc 5 6.11.4 60.09 D. Edlin 124 M.V.

[25cc 6 TAX OL8S M. O’Rourke 124 M.V.

250cc 4 4.33.2 65.35 J. Surtees 248 N.S.U.

2502c 8 8.54.4 66.83 J. Surtees 248 N.S.U.

250cc 10 11. 9.0 66.73 J. Surtees 248 N.S.U.

350cc 4 4.27.2 66.83 J. Surtees 348 Norton

3502c 10 10,28.0 71,08 J. Surtees 348 Norton

500cc 4 4.20.0 68.68 J. Surtees 499 Norton

§00cc 10 10.17.8 Waao Jo Surteesan 7 499 Norton

S/Car 4 4.38.2 64.18 W. Boddice 499 Norton-Watsonian

S/Car 5 6. 4.2 61.28 E. Oliver 499 Norton

S/Car 8 9. 5.8 65.43 W. Boddice 499 Norton-Watsonian

ELITE MOTORS(Toot) oD.
YOUCANGEE1TRY EBOY aes

FOO News Used seoorersmorens «CABLEUricATORS
ISOO New & Used MKYCLES eett cenae
100 New 6 Used CARS ie

951-961 GARRATT FROM HALFORDS, mosT DEALERS, Tc, [SEND .0.TO-DAY

ELITE MOTORS LANETOOTINGSWIT “Banishes control wire troubles completely.”

neFOOTING

TD.

___ABALHAN200(20nes)
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38

LIST OF COMPETITORS

 

Name

A. Trow ae es
Ent.: Trow & Carr

Motorcycles
J; EB. Carr 2 ie
Ent.: Trow & Carr

Motorcycles
N. E. Staple we
Pass.: G. JA. Deering
Ent: Res lyler
E, M. Kempson
M. Mundy
W. S, Mizen
W. J. Keel :
Pass.: J. A. Hitch:sock
S. G. Andrews
C. M. Sharp
T. Thorp

E. Gregory
M. D, Brown
W. Boddice af
Pass.: W. Storr
J, Drysdale as
Ent.: Wycombe Tool

and Die Co. ae
J. E. Thomas 5
P. Overall
Pass: 20; Overall
JL. Payne

M. J. Candy

Gis. A, es
M., Cerston :
Pass.: G. Walsh -
SP Welch <e
H. D. Williams a

Ent.: G. E. Chittenden
B. T. Osborne

Hi. é
Ro FP, af Mawby_
G. Freeman
G. R. Butler
V.R. Graham
G, J. Hughes
A. W. Akers

R . H. Hasler

D. M. Bashford
M. Pizzey
Ent.: A.I.D. Equipe

Club

Gravesend

Gravesend

Wimbledon

Bermondsey
Worthing
OWLS
Folkestone

Falcon
Invicta
Greenwich

Rochester
Weyburn
Greenwich

Greenwich

Greenwich
Bermondsey

Bermondsey

Maidstone

Westminster
Rochester,

Horsham
Deal

Bermondsey
Bar-None
Greenwich
Aldershot
Maidstone
Gravesend
C.S.M.A.
Greenwich
Dulwich

Westminster

Folkestone
Aldershot
Crawley
Morden Mercury

Machine

348
499

348

499

248
499
348
246
649
248
249
249
348
348
348
499

499

490
499

348
499
348
499
348
998

498
348
499
498
348
348
348
348
499
348
649
248
348
249
498
499
249
499
348

Norton
Norton

Norton

Norton/Wat S/C

. Special

r
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. Triumph
Triumph

Special
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Velocette
B.S.A.
Norton/ Wat. S/C

Norton

B.S.A.
Norton S/C

B.S.A,
Norton
Velocette
B.S.A.
A.J.S.
Vincent S/C

Triumph
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Matchless
Norton
B.S.A.
Norton
B.S.A.
Norton
B.S.A.
Triumph
Ariel
A.J.S.
Rudge
Triumph
B.S.A.
Velocette
Norton
Norton
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40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48

49
50

ab
52
22
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68
69

70
71
q2
73

74
75
76
ad
78
79
80
81
82

83
84
85
86
87
88
89

LIST OF COMPETITORS (cont.)
Name

C.G.Moram ..
C. A. J. Amato
E. Hatcher
D. M. Field
R. Watson
Ent.: Church Hill

Motors
M. A. Bowdery
V. F. Kerbey
N. E. Veasey
T. Brown
Ent.: “V. Twyford

R. Masson
R. E. Dickerson
B. R. Gooch
R. Whitehouse
D. King
J. Clarke
G. C, Young
E. Siggery Va
D. G. Richards
D. Robinson

D

gs:
A. R. Hammond
W. D. Craig
J. B. Hyde ; :
Ent.: Anerley Motor

Cycle Stores
R. Easdown oe
P, Quilter i
Pass.: J. Chisnall
E. Ellis daha
R. M. Jenner -
M. E. Miller...
JD. Gobbett......-. 4
Ent.: E. J. Kennelly
E, Quinlan sia
Cc. A. Myhan :
P, D. Mullin...
P, H. S. Edwards
E. A. Spooner ..
C. J. Stockford ..
F. I. Green
R. J. Ford
M. E. Busher

D. J. Hagen
W. J. Deacon
E. F. Wooder ..
B. E, Tennant ..
W. F. J. Holley
B. A. Stannard
G. R. Richards

Club

Windlesham
Greenwich
Gravesend
Bermondsey
Surrey Hills

Bermondsey
Westminster
Dulwich
London Douglas

Rochester
Horsham

Greenwich
Greenwich
Twickenham
Gravesend
Border .
Bermondsey
Bayswater
Weyburn
Dittons
Streatham

Rochester
Rochester
Sidcup
Rochester
Rochester
Dittons =
Bermondsey

Dulwich
Streatham

Brighton
Greenwich
Wickham
Westminster

Grove Park
OWLS
Greenwich i
London Douglas
Gravesend
Merrie Chest
Wimbledon
Greenwich
Bexleyheath

Rochester
Bermondsey
Sidcup
Rochester
Met. Police MC.
Surrey ae
The Dittons

5

Machine

500 B.S.A.
499 B.S.A.
348 B.S.A.
348 Velocette
499 Norton

499 Norton
249 Triumph
350 B.S.A.
348 Douglas

349 AJS.
348 Velocette
498 Triumph
348 A.J.S.
348 B.S.A.
348 B.S.A.
499 Norton
499 B.S.A.
499 Norton
348 B.S.A.
348 A.J.S.
348 B.S.A.
250 Melem Special
348 Norton
249 Rudge
348 B.S.A.
248 A.J.S. 7R
348 B.S.A.
348 B.S.A.
348 Norton
248 G.M.V.

350 A.J.S. 7R
499 Norton S/C

348 Norton
498 Matchless
249 Triumph
248 S.P. Special
499 Gob Job Norton
499 B.S.A.
348 Velocette
348 B.S.A.
348 Douglas
348 AJ.S, 7R
250 Rudge
498 Scott
348 Norton
350 Norton
250 Velocette
500 B.S.A.
350 Norton
348 Norton
498 B.S.A.
349 A.J.S.
350 B.S.A,
348 B.S.A.-Triumph Spel,



LIST OF COMPETITORS (cont.)
No. Name

90 E. Barrett
91 L. Hasler i

92 W. Goltz-Mehn

93 A. A. Stride ..
Ent.: E. Dauphin

94 R. P. Dawson
95 J. Jackson
96 D.E. Dyer
97 E. C. Miller
98. W. G. West
99 D. L. Read
100 H. Morrogh
101 A. Skein

Pass. : Fo: Westaway
102 K. H, Draper
103 J. Clarke
104 B. D. Still
105 Ret, Younes cl. y

Pass. (C.D. Young.
106 E. Vincent

Pass.: D. Reading
107 R. S. Mayhew
108 G. R. Edwards ..
109 R. M, Parkinson
110 S. W. Stevens
111 A. Smith
112 R. Nurden
113. A. Young

Pass.: A. Partridge
114 P. Woollett ; ;

Pass.: M. J. Candy
115°" -K.-R; Oliver
116 T. Neal

117. T. Sawyers :
Pass.; S$. M. Musselwhite

118 “KE, Pitt os
119 R. Pollard
120 a Vincent
12} G. Gross oars
a Caos: Emmens

122 A. Chulawski
123 J. Wood :
124-7. D. A; Humphries

Ent.: C. W. Elton
125 R. J. Standivan
126 E, H. Arthurton
127 H. E. S. Cooper
128 D. E. Smith
129 G. A. Roe
130 S. Glover 4

Ent.: FF. G. Applin’
13 ks charden: :

Enis FonG, Applin
132K. J. Ellis ae
133 D. Baker
134. G. Lund 2s
135 eo Re Eurcock. <2).
136 D. H. Saywood

Pass.: L. White
Ent.: A.I.D. Equipe

Club

Sidcup
Westminster
Norwood

Southern Observers

Greenwich
- Greenwich
Bermondsey
Surrey
Sidcup
Sidcup
Rochester
Rochester

Sidcup
Sidcup
Wickham
Sidcup

East Acton

Grove Park
Crawley
Surrey
Greenwich
Sidcup
Westminster
Croydon

OWLS

Greenwich
Bermondsey

Normandy

Croydon
Sidcup é
Westminster a
Royal Enfield

Bayswater
Westminster

* Westminster

Sidcup
Sidcup
Greenwich
Greenwich
Sidcup : ie
Crystal Palace

Crystal Palace

Streatham
Stamford Bridge
East Acton :
Maidstone Aces
Morden Mercury

248
650
348

Machine

Phoenix J.A.P.
Triumph
AJS:

357.9 AJ.S.
348

249
498
348
499
498
348
499
499

500
498
348
498

499

248
350
348
650
348
348
498

498

649
248
498
499

348
348
248
499

250
248
246

248
249
249
248
249
249

249

248
249
249
348
490

A.J.S.

Phoenix J.A.P.
Triumph
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Matchless
A.J.S.
Norton
Norton S/C

B.S.A.
Scott
AJ.S.
Bary thumph: S/C

Norton S/C

Velocette
BS.A.
B.S.A.
Triumph
Norton
R.N. B.S.A.
Norton $/C

Norton $/C

Triumph
Velocette
Triumph
Norton S/C

A.J.S.
Norton
C.N.S:
Norton S/C

LASS:
Benelli J.A.P.
Ellbee Special

Velocette
Velocette
Hesco Rudge
Moto-Velo
Endura
Rudge

Rudge

Velocette
Rudge
Velocette
B.S.A.
Norton S/C

—
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137
138

139
140

141

142

143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

£53

155
156
157
158
159

160
161
162
163

169

17)
173
174
177
178
181
182
184
188
193
195
196
201
202
203
210
228
224

220
226

LIST OF COMPETITORS (cont.)
Name

R. J .White
Piedsewillard 3s cues
Pass. G./ He Loft
K. G, Brown
H. Woodrow... ..
Pass.: C. Attwood
M. G. Youell ..
Pass.: J. Collett
J. F. Swindells
Pass.: B. Bliss
L. Wardle
P. Evans
R. E. Bash a
B. R. Anderson
A. S. Pavey pe
J. A. Winfield ..
D, R. Edmonds
M. E. Chiles
P. J. Dunphy
Reeds treland9 is:
Pass.: R. J. Paice
D. S. Burley Se
Bato Ps i. Springall|
F, D. Hardy a
H. E, Vine
R. B. Brown
F..G, Perris iP
G. H. Wooldridge
Pass.: Ray Studer
J. C. Holloway
D. W,- Lamb
A. Aitken
D. W.Polley

Vi Ri Brazier;
Ent.: E. Dauphin
C. A, Chivers
J. Horan
G. de Orfe
G. A. Whitty
P. J, Harris
J. Mitchell
M. J. Miller ae
K. Chipperfield
J. R. Holder
D
K. W. Saunderson
P. J. Mill oS
K. F. Butcher
Ae aligay ery
R. Morley eres
K, Kay yeas
V. Croucher
G. J. Turner

Cc.
EF,

Ww. Organ aS
H. Burman ..

Club

Dulwich
Dulwich

Elite
OWLS

Sidcup

Twickenham

Westminster
Sittingbourne
Greenwich
Greenwich
East Acton
Rochester
Worthing
Dulwich
Gravesend
Eltham we

Dulwich

Streatham
OWLS
Bayswater
Westminster
Sunbeam

Rochester
Aldershot
Greenwich
Bar-None

Southern Observers

Greenwich
Sidcup
Rochester
Westminster
Croydon
Ashford
Surrey Hill
35. Kent
Sidcup
Greenwich
Sidcup
Westminster
Weyburn
A.M.C, Ba
Witley
Rochester Ae
Kent & Sussex
Sunbeam

Greenwich
Greenwich

Machine

499
499

649
998

498

499

350
348
348
348
499
498
497
348
649
497

348

249
497
348
348
499

348
249
348
248
348
499
348
348
348
348
250
499
348
348
348
348
499
249
250
348
498
497
348
348
249
499
249
246

Norton
Noton S/C

Triumph
Vincent S/C Special

Norton S/C

Norton S/C

B.S.A,
A.J.S.
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Norton
Triumph G.P,
Norton
AJ.S.
Triumph T.110
Norton

Velocette

Velocette
J.A.P.
AJ.S. 7R
AJ.S.
Norton S/C

AJ.S. 7R
Velocette
Velocette
Rudge
G.E.M.
Norton
AJS.
A.J.S.
AJ.S. 7R
Norton
Rudge
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
A.J.S.
Norton
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Rudge
Moody
B.S.A.
Matchless
Triumph
B.S.A,
Norton
Rudge
B.S.A.
M.O.V. Special
B.S.A.



    

me EVENTS£89 19 6d.
OR WITH HYDRAULIC BRAKE

£104 15 3d.

 

Start: 1.30 p.m.

  

Event. 1 Scratch Race (Solos 201 to 250 c.c.) Heat 1 4 Laps

4 E. M. Kempson (248 E.M.K.) 61 D. Hough (249 Rudge)
{ 7 W. J. Keel (246 J.A.H. Triumph) 67 J. Hyde (248 G.M.V.)
> 8 S. G. Andrews (248 A.V. Special) 72 M. Miller (249 Triumph)

9 C. M. Sharp (249 A.J.S.) 73 A. Gobbett (249 Gob Job Special)
10 T. Thorp (249 B.S.A.) 82 M. E, Busher (250 Velocette)

} 33 A. W. Akers (248 Ariel) 79 C. Stockford (250 Rudge)
4 34 R. Hasler (249 Rudge) 90 EE. Barrett (248 Phoenix J.A.P.)
! 36 B. G. Hill (249 Velocette) 94 R. Dawson (249 Phoenix J.A.P.)
] 46 V. F. Kerbey (249 Triumph) 107 R. Mayhew (248 Velocette)Matching coloursandfittings for

all swinging arm machines.
(Fitting free of charge). Delivery

60 D. Robinson (250 Melem Special) 116 T. Neal (248 Velocette)

Results:
in three weeks.
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THE NEW B.M. W. R.26 250 c.c. SPORTS.
£256 13 7d. (Incl. P. T.)

A high performance ‘single’ combining all the modern

features and reliability for which B.M.W are world famous.

Like its “bigger. brothers” (R.50 and R.69), the R.26 has pivoting fork
front and rear suspension, as used and perfected on B.M.W. racing
machines.

Immediate or Early delivery of all Models.

Send for catalogues describing full range of B.M.W. and

Steib models, price lists, hire. purchase terms, to : —

DEPT. B.H. .
SOLE CONCESSIONAIRES — f

(HOUNSLOW 0011) A. F. N. LTD. :

FALCON WORKS, LONDON ROAD, ISLEWORTH MIDDLESEX. }
i, “THE Motor CyCLe’’ PHOTOGRAPH

A close-packed bunch of ‘‘500’s” roar into Druid’s Hill Bend on the first lap. The

order is B.S.A. Gold Star, Matchless G45 and Manx Norton.

8 , | 9

 



Start: 1.45 p.m.

Event 1. Scratch Race (Solos 201 to 250 c.c.) Heat 2. 4 Laps

120 J. Vincent (248 C.V.S.) 132 D. Baker (248 Velocette)
122 A, Chulawski. (250 L.A.S.) 133 K. Ellis (249 Rudge)
123. J. Wood (248 Benelli J.A.P.) 134 G, Lund (248 Velocette)
124 D. Humphries (246 Ellbee) 155. F, Hardy (249 Velocette)
125 R. Standivan (248 Velocette) 161 D. Lamb (249 Velocette)
126 E. Arthurton (249 Velocette) , 163 D. Polley (248 Rudge)
127 H. Cooper (249 Hesco: Rudge) 177. G. Whitty (250 Rudge)
128 D. Smith (248 Moto Velo) 195 K. Saunderson (249 Rudge)
129 G. Roe (249 Endura) 196 P. Mill (250 Moody)
130 S. Glover (249 Rudge) 225 C. W. Organ (249 M.O.V. Special)
224 G. J. Turner (249 Rudge) 226 F. H. Burman (246 B.S.A.)
131 J. Larden (249 Rudge)

Results:

Te ioe eee aes 2NGye oa ae te BPOeme ete waar a4

Mea ists CaN ydtee eat BUN oleae gniee GIN. roea

Motor Cycle Engine Spares

and Repair Specialists

for all makes

Our Technical Staff will gladly assist you on
queries relating to engines

REBORES e SLEEVING @® VALVE INSERTS
Complete Engine Overhauls

la OO,

Big Ends - Main Bearings - Main Shafts - Valves - Guides
Springs - Pistons - Rings - Etc. - Ete.

Cc. F. SMITH & CO.
83/85 ST. JOHNS HILL

Bat 0871 CLAPHAM JUNCTION, S.W.11 
 

a
A

Start: 2.00 p.m.

Event 4. Sidecar and Three Wheeler Race Heat 1

(up to 1200 c.c.) 4 Laps

3 N. E. Staple (499 Norton S/C) 101 A, Skein (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: G, Deering Pass.: F. Westaway

14. -W. Boddice (499 Norton S/C) 105 E. T, Young (498 E.T.Y. Triumph)
Pass.: W. Storr Pass.: C. D. Youngs

17. P. Overall (499 Norton S/C) 106 E. Vincent (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: D. Overall Pass.: D. Reading

21 M. Corston (998 Norton S/C) 113 A. Young (498 Norton S/C)
Pass.: G. Walsh Pass.: A. Partridge

69 P. Quilter (499 Norton S/C) 114 P. Woollett (498 Norton S/C)
Pass.: J. Chisnall Pass.: M. Candy

Results:

Ste eta ear ae aes yeas DIN ace acl eahess ur eeu 6, DEP Se ys cise iets ai eae

Ata ee eee saa allan Sti ce ean ys eis

Winner's “Time 04. 05 ig sk se SPeCd ace cs sane e see m.p.h,

Start: 2.15 p.m.

Event 2. Scratch Race (Solos 251 to 350 c.c.) Heat 1. 4 Laps

11 E. Gregory (348 Velocette) 53 B. R. Gooch (348 B.S.A.)
12 M. D. Brown (348 B.S.A.) 57 G. C. Young (348 B.S.A.)
24 H. D. Williams (348 B.S.A.) 58 E. Siggery (348 A.J.S.)
26 .W. T. Lewis (348 Norton) 59 D. G. Richards (348 B.S.A.)
27 *H.. W. Rayner (348 B.S.A.) 61 D. J. Hough (348 Norton)
28 R.'F. J, Mawby (348 Norton) 62 J. Fawkers (348 B.S.A.)
29 .G. Freeman’(348 B.S.A.) 65 A. R. Hammond (348 B.S.A.)

31 V. R. Graham (348 B.S.A.) 68 R. Easdown (350 A.J.S.)
43 D. M. Field (348 Velocette) 70 E. Ellis (348 Norton)
47 N. E. Veasey (350 B.S.A.) 75 C. A, Myhan (348 Velocette)
48 T. Brown (348 Douglas) 76 P. D. Mullin (348 B.S.A.)
49 K. J. Beere (349 A.J.S.) 77 +P. H. S. Edwards: (348 Douglas)
51 R. Masson (348 A.J.S.) 84 W. J. Deacon (350 Norton)
52 R. E. Dickerson (348 B.S.A.) 85 E. F. Wooder (348 Norton)

Results:

Isle es Wome supaleiein ONO Calis vues eevee. SUcoir sik ese wae ee nee

SOaeeee nies Sthie eeeee OU, tee oe ese ees

WANE aac gneisses tae BSioy ad ew nal feaies Dita caecc cele ses wee

LOCKS ics hs ee eas eon DUEcoe oie ae ees so 12th haanuueee

Ba cei

Winners Time onjcass SPCC rss - = sos Seren
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Start : 2.30. pm.

 

Event 2. Scratch Race (Solos 251 to 350 cc.) Heat 2. 4 Laps

88 B. A. Stannard (350 B.S.A.) 144 P. Evans (348 B.S.A.)

89 B. R. Richards (348 B.S.A.) 145 R. E. Bash (348 B.S.A.)

93 A. A. Stride (348 A.J.S.) 153 D. S, Burley (348 Velocette)

96 D. E. Dyer (348 B.S.A.) 157 R. B. Brown (348 A.J.S.)

99 D. L. Reed (348 A.J.S.) 160 J.C, Holloway (348 A.J.S.)

104 B. D. Still (348 A.J.S.) 162 A. Aitken (348 Velocette)

108 C. R. Edwards (350 B.S.A.) 163 D. W. Polley (348 G.E.M.)

109 R. M. Parkinson (348 B.S.A.) 173 J. Horan (348 A.J.S.)

111 A, Smith (348 Norton) 174 G. de Orfe (348 Norton)

112 R. Nurden (348 B.S.A.) 181 J. Mitchell (348 B.S.A.)

118 K. E. Pitt G48 A.J.S.) 182 M. J. Miller (348 A.J.S.)

119 R. Pollard (348 Norton) 188 J. B. Holder (348 B.S.A.)

135 L. R. Lurlock (348 B.S.A.) 201 R. F. Butcher (348 B.S.A.)

143. L, Wardle (348 B.S.A.) 223 V. Croucher (348 Norton)

Results:

Tie et pasta es es peYa Sima apes Al erect igery Bree ues aac eee aie

AUR ctacueiaineery areal wee SUT ee eorsas Vesun oe GE Saintes Sh eae ie

EOS ciacon emma Coal y Stl Cerca s caereteene ors QE ira eee erent

“THE Motor CYCLE’? PHOTOGRAPH

Alan Trow looks comfortable but alert as he twists the grip of his ‘“Featherbed’’ HOTS is le eee oa eae Dokeee eas Pt rata ok angie aqtend ote

Norton along Bottom Straight.
z TOU sis See os a ees TASeesaaa

At Brands Hatch Every Tuesday Winner's Times otc cn yes Speed i. Src eeem.p.h

Get a good CHEQUE Start : 2.45 p.m.

f Event 4. Sidecar and Three Wheeler Race

for your car: (up to 1200 c.c.) Heat 2. 4 Laps

SELL IT THROUGH 117 T. Sawyers (499 Norton S/C) 141M. G. Youell (498 Norton S/C)
Pass.: S. M. eS) Pass.: J. Collett

121. B. G. Gross (499 Norton S/C) 142 J. F. Swindells (499 Norton S/C)

SOUTHERN COUNTIES Pass.: C. J. Emmens Pass.: B. Blissas CAR AUCTIONSLTD. 136 D. A. Saywood (490 Norton S/C) 152 R. J. Ireland (497 Norton $/C)
n - entry fee. Commission i 0 : : Pass.: L. White Pass.: R. J. Paice

y ee mission if sold, 5% (min. £5, max. £25) 138 P. J. Millard (499 Norton S/C) 159. G. H. Wooldridge (499 N’ton S/C)
No sale—no commission ! Pass.: G. H. Loft Pass.: R. StuderPlace your ownreserve.

AUCTIONS START AT 12 NOON AT
CHICHESTER every MONDAY

140 H. Woodrow (998 Vincent S/C)
Pass.: C. Attwood

FARNBOROUGHevery WEDNESDAY Rea
ALEXANDRA PALACE every THURSDAYFor full details anal braceeS ASE ei acct wee aas DNi ee ee nen eos BOie owey oe el wteaees

SOUTHERN COUNTIES CAR AUCTIONSLTD. 4th Sth.... oeAlexandra Palace, London, N.22 (Tudor 5675) or Redskin Roundabout Chichester
By-Pass ,Sussex (Chichester 3315) or Frimley Bridges, Farnborough, Hants.

(Camberley 1544).
Winner's TUne\. Ska ee ee ee Speed.er 13 



 

PHOTOGRAPH BY B. R, NICHOLLS

R. S. Snell is a regular and consistent performer at Brands Hatqh. He raced at every

1955 meeting and has twice won the 351-1000 c.c. event. His machine is a 498 c.c.
Matchless “twin’’.
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Start: 3.00 p.m.

Event. 6 INVITATION SCRATCH RACE 10 Laps

(251 to 350 c.c.)

66 W. D. Craig (348 Norton)1 A. Trow (348 Norton)
78 E. A. Spooner (348 A.J.S.)2 J. E. Carr (348 Norton)

6 W.S. Mizen (348 A.J.S.) 81 R. J. Ford (348 Norton)

10 T, Thorp (348 A.J.S.) 82 M. E. Busher (350 Norton)

18 J. L. Payne (348 B.S.A.) 87 W. F. J. Holley (349 A:J.S.)

19 M. J. Candy (348 Velocette) 92 A. A. Stride (348 A.J.S.)

20 G. C. A. Murphy (348 A.J.S.) 146 B. R. Anderson (348 B.S.A.)

33. A. W. Akers (348 A.J.S.) 150 M. E. Chiles (348 A.J.S.)

38 M. Pizzey (348 Norton) 158 F. G. Perris (348 A.J.S.)

42 E. Hatcher (348 B.S.A.) 169 V. R. Brazier (348 Norton)

50 P. J. Hyde (348 Velocette) 171. C. A. Chivers (348 A.J.S.)

63 L. Flury (348 A.J.S.) 184 K. Chipperfield (348 Norton)

64 R. P. Hodgson (348B.S.A.) 210 K. Kay (348 B.S.A.)

Results:

ASE ace tisea es Ces DIS ere wie os Wes sie eerie STs Pees ene

AU Os cenaters Gy sats earaers Sth acre esas airs Gtrene Wiens sain

Dieae NW Salo e Wereete

Winner's Time: es clea aes Speedonoe aes m.p.h.

Start: 3.20p.m.

Event 4. Sidecar and Three Wheeler Race Final. 3 Laps

Wie eegioeee olen samy coats eenistarts\ ores ae es PEGG Re Oe Pane Pa aeons tes

Des iar Mira ah ace a ea ene oe rine eee Dips sti wea aa cases etenelee alee saat

Feeeareee eas wa Be cin Se eck cies aiaeae

Ae Nuits Gn een serene en ae seh Beena ek tray sie rmeean

Boo ales aa Wem eee aca Gere SU ger Ace Stil cae ae een

Results

TSER a ee SENG eats cea 2nd i ooeah pee eae Std cic Pew easis ha aweas

AU oWinnae ean We en ee SUavesettee ees

Winner's Time ..cisscvceres see ess SPECdMido a cas sans

INTERVAL
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i OFF TO A GOOD START   2 PROOF AGAINST VIBRATION

a3 RELIABILITY AT ALL TIMES

4\ GUARANTEES FOR ALL TYPES

EDISWAN Batteries
for all types of motor cars & motorcycles :

THE EDISON SWAN ELECTRIC CO. LTD.,
155 CHARING CROSS ROAD, LONDON,W.C.2. & BRANCHES

MEMBER OF THE A.E.I. GROUP OF COMPANIES
Telephone: GERRARD 8660 Telegrams: EDISWAN, WESTCENT, LONDON B.S.158.

  

 

 

i FOR YOUR NEWM.V.

MoTOsape”
UMS

FOR ALL
MOTORCYCLES
SCOOTERS
3- WHEELERS
SIDECARS

   

 

  
175 c.c. O.H.C.

OVER 250 9 M.P.H. - OVER 100 M.P.G. WITH
NEW AND USED MACHINES FULL ROAD EQUIPMENT

All backed by a REAL After SFE THE WHOLE M.V. RANGE AT
Sales Service & Guarantee S.E. LONDON’S FINEST SHOWROOM

8-10 RUSHEY GREEN, CATFORD,S.E.6.
PHONE: HIT 2813

LEIS
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Start: 3.55 p.m.

Event 2. Scratch Race (Solos 251 to 350 c.c.) Final.£10 Laps

FromHeat 1. From Heat2.

MSE eeuAy ees reese Le eeOL Surety cigar ed rica N19

DER cela Wie wee ene ere ass Bits Cera ines Wa Ma EM ia UEs aoe OR eer es

BS ae ate we es eter es Bee eae ek Pane LR de pct ce

es IT eee Nie ert URN aU ea aN Cg: =a BT ify) a Reece eee pra SMe seen mate

Sc he areata a ea eatery aia ee Tae lee Oh Septet acu “ois dS One aD een 6 aheecudye = ere

Giee ee eeeeterm ea aatay suprises eoDh ie genres Wrgtes Ayaan ca ee

Jae Mee at lg aeg ear ott cla a ee ees FT oa Men Rego eceatraite Nie eld amen

ee eer Sahn Weal ale inl erlis: sees Bees os ee gia ae eae te pel

De eet ghee ee a acmnt Ace erototere ys Ore Oe cua ag acu eeNar  eeieaa

eraena as hea keene a alecae teat TOE ee EEOC pecs canny aren ee

Li ee Oeeee aisn ea me aes PUGna ae nara eevee

Pel Pa eee are ccs ale ac DD ne eal sane po ete es eee

DL aay pct, tre acal mcan ethos, We ate Paes es Fee ato ae ere wet ene eC

TAaRe ene eae ose ees LAaims ake Ulasy ea ee meen y

Results

{St ieee erent BAet dew Oual cisasn eres SUD ohe'a cu le ghee re

AEieu ean eae BUN ines hee ewes Chee aes cr eee

TAD iivacy ote yates auth

Winner's Tite. cicecs es ede cee SpeedGiese cee oes m.p.h

HuyALWAYS IN STOCK
i100

NEWeGUARANTEED USED CARS

1000
NEWeGUARANTEED USED M'

ELITE MOTORS(atts
953-961 GARRATT LANE, TOOTING, S.W.17

PHONE: BAL. 1200  
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Start: 4.15 p.m.

Event 5. Sidecar and Three Wheeler Handicap Race

(up to 1200 c.c.) Heat 1. 4 Laps

3 N. E. Staple (499 Norton S/C) 136 D, H. Saywood (490 Norton S/C)
Pass.: G. A, Deering Pass.: L. White

17 P. Overall (499 Norton S/C) 140 H. Woodrow (998 Vincent S/C)
Pass.: D. Overall Pass.: C. Attwood

105’ E. T. Young (498 Triumph S/C) 142 J. F. Swindells (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: C. D. Young Pass.: B. Bliss

113. A, Young (498 Norton S/C) 159 G. H. Wooldridge (499 N’ton S/C)
Pass.: A. Partridge ; Pass;:° R.. Studer

117. T. Sawyers (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: S. M. Musselwhite

Results:

Specialists in

MOTOR CYCLES, SCOOTERS & THREE WHEELERS
who give you A STRAIGHT FORWARD DEAL ALL-WAYS

Stockist and Main Dealers in ALL THE BEST MAKES.
Rapid on-the-Road EASY TERMS. 24 Months to pay.
PART EXCHANGES. MODERN MODELS BOUGHT FOR
CASH. Large Stocks of SPARES & ACCESSORIESatall
Depots. Motor Cycle REPAIRS of all kinds - in fact a

Comprehensive Service for Motor Cyclists.

SIX DEPOTS IN THE LONDON AREA

208, Gt. Portland Street, W.1. EUS. 4632

CROYDON—226-234, London Road. CRO. 3641

SOUTH TOTTENHAM—94-96, High Road. STA 9960
FOREST GATE—418, Romford Road. GRA. 1234

EAST HAM—220, Barking Road. GRA. 8088
LEYTONSTONE—Bushwood Corner- Scooters, Cars, 3 wheelers. WAN. 5101 
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Start : 4.30 p.m.

Event 1. Scratch Race (Solos 20] to 250 c.c.) Final. 8 Laps

from Heat 1}. From Heat 2.

Leeeens, < Cece Rec Dee nines vs alee eae eee

Dee peers se ies seer eee es Dre ay ce a aaiune ere sme rae fens

3., sinecuee Neem acahe Vstegs aie eee nena ta Bers spe acai tahe SN ia te stbcat tarsi isaaete gt

bo UEEaae eee Te rhe We cani gun's Gu eee deg eninge

Sasae a wate ee scerern cas ae Dew lees sc See e eee es

65 aenae tent ecient cars ee en... wes pean Cae TtL ste digas

Tsu Cae ee dee inne cee ae Tie a ge <a we aed tly bat ae

Byesi eee lenis we eee Bee Uae. Chiasson entree nO

Dia tea we iawn eae Le Do Aas eee hy cap eee ees

LOS e ies mone ser oieaiarsun a uscitara tee a DO Ne ca oe ue Roel erage ay

Le oeamces Sven eee eeeeeea eee ct eG

eGWe iia ie gplerssabvely er a eeasu gies

LBheaeeu eer o 1Seee ea isk nies evi sik a Tees

Lara a ia Sipemta eer irg GeMnrae wee eRe Care VGa eae Or ees vale ge ice ke

Results:

LSC eee it as DOG ae een paca Big: UME Mpeg ay ree apo n

Aes aeeo SthSeSl ey Gils esi cs eee

TUN oy eee tae ens

Wainer’s Cine ee ea 6 dine Speedoneal. os m.p.h,

    

       
       

CELLULOSE AND PAINTS
FOR BRUSH AND SPRAY

SPRAY PLANT HIRED

CAR SPRAYING HANDBOOK (80 Pages) Price 3/6 plus 4d postage
Catalogue of Painting material & allied spraying sundries — 2d. Stampplease.

LEONARD BROOKSLTD.
81, OAK ROAD, HAROLD WOOD, ESSEX.

Tel: INGREBOURNE 2560
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Start : 4.50 p.m.

Event 5. Sidecars and Three Wheeler Handicap

(up to 1200 c.c.)

14. W. Boddice (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: W. Storr

21 M. Corston (998 Vincent S/C)
Pass.: G. Walsh

101 A. Skein (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: F, H. Westaway

106 E. Vincent (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: D. Reading

Results:

Wt ee cca wees

710 ROM MRIS ara SSMS RT

Winners 7neevate

 

Heat 2. 4 Laps

114 P. Woollett (499 Norton S/C)

121
Pass.: M. J. Candy
B, G. Gross (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: C. J, Emmens

138 P. J. Millard (499 Norton S/C)

141
Pass. Gr Hi. Loft.
M. G. Youell (498 Norton S/C)
Pass.: J. Collett

152. R. J. Ireland (497 Norton S/C)

BRoie teres ees

Pass.: R. J. Paice

STE epcasey os sai iary ones

PHOTOGRAPH BY B. R. NICHOLLS

P. J. Mullard and his passenger G, N. Loft concentrate on the next corner. Their

elderly Norton has a plastic nose.  

Start: 5.05 p.m.

Event 3. Scratch Race (Solos 35! to 1000 c.c.) 10 Laps

5 M. Mundy (499 B.S.A.) 100 H. Morrogh (499 Norton)

16 J. Thomas (490 B.S.A.) 102 K. D. Draper (500 B.S.A.)

22 S. P. Welch (498 Triumph) 103 J. Clarke (498 Scott)

24 H. Williams (499 B.S.A.) 115 K. R. Oliver (649 Triumph)

25 B. Osbourne (498 Matchless) 137. R. J. White (499 Norton)

41 J. Amato (499 B.S.A.) 139 K. G. Brown (649 Triumph)

55 D. King (499 B.S.A.) 148 J. A. Winfield (498 Triumph)

71 R. Jenner (498 Matchless) 149 D. R. Edmonds (497 Norton)

73. E. Kennelly (499 Norton) 151. P. J. Dunphy (649 Triumph)

74 E. Quinlan (499 B.S.A.) 169 V. R. Brazier (499 Norton)

80 F. Green (498 Scott) 178 P. G. Harris (499 B.S.A.)

86 B. E, Tennant (498 B.S.A.) 193 D. G. H. Burt (499 B.S.A.)

97 E. Miller (499 B.S.A.) 202 J. T. Halliday (498 Matchless)

98 W. West (498 Matchless) 147 A. S. Pavey (499 Norton)

Results:

DS oy en ones Pode vanes ae nee Btd fevtin sow aun ewan

AUD AAG sigs ee eats: SU Rey aew ee ened GU Geese oes s

RU cael On en aie Wels

WinterSo Dimeke ee ke es SebETiree eeem.p.h.

 

WHY NOT JOIN

THE BRANDS HATCH SOCIAL CLUB?
You can then take a genuine interest in all racing

at this unique circuit

Write for details from the Secretary—

Mrs. THEOBALD,
5, Derwent Way, Rainham, Kent.

   

— ADVERTISING —

Enquiries for Advertising in these programmes should be made to:-

Pearl, Cooper Ltd.,

48, Chandos Place, Strand, W.C.2.

Telephone: TEMple Bar 8111



Start: 5.25 pm.

Event: 5 Sidecar and Three Wheeler Handicap Race

(up to 1200 c.c.) Final. 8 Laps

Start: 5.45 p.m.

Event 7. INVITATION SCRATCH RACE 10 Laps

(Solos 351 c.c. to 1000 c.c.)

Toned Maw Pea ices esate eee al Dea Gers sae eens wires
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Results:
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“Ture Motor CyCLe” PHOTOGRAPH

E. T. Young’s ETY-Triumphoutfit is very special, Built by him with low concentra-

tion of weight, it is driven in a kneeling position,

22  

1 A. Trow (499 Norton) 110 S. W. Stevens (650 Triumph)

7 W. J. Keel (649 Triumph) 30 G. R. Butler (499 Norton)

15 J. Drysdale (499 Norton) 203 R. Morley (497 Triumph)

18 J. L. Payne (499 Norton) 34. R. H, Hasler (498 Triumph)

19 M. J. Candy (499 B.S.A.) 35 L. G. Hatch (499 B.S.A.)

32 G. J. Hughes (649 Triumph) 37 D. M. Bashford (499 Norton)

44 R. Watson (499 Norton) 40 C. G. Moram (500 B.S.A.)

45 M. A. Bowdery 499 Norton) 54 R. Whitehouse (499 Norton)

50 P. J. Hyde (498 Triumph) 91 L. Hasler (650 Triumph)

56 I. Clarke (499 Norton) 95 J. Jackson (498 Triumph)

83 D. J. Hagen (500 B.S.A.) 116 T. Neal (498 Triumph)

224 G. J. Turner (499 B.S.A.) 156 H, E. Vine (497 J.A.P.)

92 W. Goltz-Mehn (357 A.J.S.)

Results:

Psteeeeee. NGS aay oe cis te we eats BIG tess isthe ca Sioa

A eRe a Blue ett scare SUG ees oe eae eee Gtee tele sees

TEBE tele a agree ates

Winners (Times, So ive ess DDOEdose cues ees aes m.p.h.

 

FORTHCOMING EVENTS
at

BRANDS HATCH
CAR MEETINGS MOTOR CYCLE MEETINGS

 

Sunday July Ist Sunday June 24th

Bank Holiday August 6th
Sunday August 26th

Sunday September 9th

Sunday September 23rd

Sunday October |4th

Boxing Day December26th Sunday October 7th
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BRANDS HATCH SPEED TABLE — | LAP = 1:24 MILES

 

Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed

secs. m.p.h secs. m.p.h. secs. m.p.h. secs. m.p.h, secs. m.p.h.

55.0 81.16 59.0 75.66 63.0 70.86 67.0 66.63 71.0 62.87
$5.2. 80.87 59.2. 75.41 63.2 70.63 67.2 66.43 71.2 62.70
55.4 80.58 59.4 75.15 63.4 + 70.41 67.4 66.23 71.4 62.52

55.6 80.29 59.6 74.90 63.6 70.19 67.6 66.04 71.6 62.35
55.8 80.00 59.8 74.65 63.8 69.97 67.8 65.84 TA G27
56.0 79.71 60.0 74.40 64.0 69.75 68.0 65.65 72.0 62.00
56.2 79.43 60.2 74.15 64.2 69.53 68.2 65.45 — 72.2, “61.83
56.4 79.15 60.4 73.91 64.4 69.32 68.4 65.26 72.4 61.66
56.6 78.87 60.6 73.66 64.6 69.10 68.6 65.07 72.6 61.49
56.8 78.59 60.8 73.42 64.8 68.89 68.8 64.88 72.8 61.32
$7.0 78.32 61.0 73.18 65.0 68.68 69.0 64.70 73.0 61.15
57.2 78.04 61.2 72.94 65.2 68.47 69.2 64.51 73.2 60.98
ata TTT) 61.4 72.70 65.4 68.26 69.4 64.32 73.4 60.82
57.6. 77.50 61.6 72.47 65.6 68.05 69.6 64.14 73.6 60.65
STB 1723 61.8 72.23 65.8 67.84 69.8 63.95 73.8 60.49
58.0 76.97 62.0 72.00 66.0 67.64 70.0 63.67 74.0 60.32
58.2 76.70 6227Ti 66.2 67.43 70.2 63.59 74.2 60.16
58.4 76.44 62.4 71.54 66.4 67.23 70.4 63.41 74.4 60.00
58.6 76.18 62.6 71.31 66.6 67.03 70.6 63.23 74.6 59.84
58.8 75.92 62.8 71.08 66.8 66.83 70.8 63.05 74.8 59.68

1.24 x 3600 x No.oflapsSPEED (i -p.-h.) =PEED (in m.p.h. ) TIME (in seconds)

 

Printed by Craig Mitchell & Co., 525-7 Liverpool Rd., N.7.
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To be sure of obtaining your copy of this new weekly in the post

every Wednesday,send this coupon together with a cheque or postal order

for 24/- to the address below, or place a regular order with your

newsagent.
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Motorcycle News, 92, Fleet Street, London, E.C.4.



 

with accurate, on-the-spot reports of all the major sporting

events, superb illustrations, technical reviews of new models,

and timely articles. THE Motor CycLe’s first-rate team of

writers and photographers keeps you up to date with what’s

new in the motor-cycle world. THE MoTor CYCcLehas held the

lead for 50 years . . . it’s unbeatable! Read it every week.

For car enthusiasts, The AUTOCAR is just the job every Friday.

Get down to it every Thursday with

      
Eightpence

Motor@cie


